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MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS | 4835-4247 10/94
PRISONER/PAROLEE GRIEVANCE FORM CSI-247A

Date Received at Step I Grievance Identifier: | I GF|215[ 11 @] | 2207 5714

Name (print first, last) Institution |Lock Number [Date of Ilgldent Today’s Date

; . ‘ ‘ R 078LT (69 ecT
Gary M. Northingtfon _1513035 JeF | iy 2025 | 2025

: : i ; G M . T oG- o7 :
What attempt did you make to resolve this issue prior to writing this grievance? On what date? 6T 2025
Ifnone, explain why. 1 ,;rete To persons hamed herein and spoke Wit} 5qt.
P P b
Broeoks, Any delay herein is because ‘IA l,\ospufahzecl from ol or 0z 0T To
06 0CT of 2625’. eXCQPT for MDOC/J’GF‘ mail caused dvequ.

-

State problem clearly. Use separate grievance form for each issue. Additional pages, using plain paper, may be used.
Four copies of each page and supporting documents must be submitted with this form. The grievance must be submitted
to the Grievance Coordinator in accordance with the time limits of OP 03.02.130. On o¢ t o7

a badl o7

OCTTOBER 2025, I discavered aftfer Heacing Inv estigater . AUSTIN picked
up my requesf for documents and witness stdate ments,required by Mboc
Miscon duct Pohc)p; late tn the daffer ncen of 06 0 cTOBER 2025, That AUZTIN

did net get the decuments or witness stalements for which ¢/@ THELEN
had hand ed AusTIN the requesTing documedls — T had wriTten, SqT-

Broeks filled ouT the Misconduct Repert 5qym3 'H\o'f documenls sere
requasted; I read thqt. L had senT AUSTIN a kite
reqqesﬂng her Ts pick up my documentsand withess staTement requests,

I was hasp,"rqlnzed, after GSkmj AUSTIN To p|<k0P ry rec[ues‘f's ualil 06 ocT-

@BER 2025, AUSTIN denied me Due Precess and Ecqual Protection by refusing,
CC’“T"Q')' To Miscand ucl Policys tTe Tyl fFill said FQQ‘Q'STS n RET"“’@‘“"" for e

FirsT Amend menT exercise aboul JCF STAFF cori L.Phc m‘) G J ' AN L7-398, -:5«.“..«;4
AUSTIN should be discharqed, Werk Rule 27. ' '
RESPONSE (Grievant Interviewed? [dyves [No If No, give explanation. If resolved, explain resolution.)

\oo LAYV 12:20-25 i S A O l6/20 a5
Respondent’s Signature Date Reviewer’s Signature Date
T Cabb (ae 177 4 Abies
Respondent’s Name (Print) Working Title Reviewer’s Name (Print) Working Title
g?it:vlrl?med to If resolYed at Step I, Grieyant sign here. S < “,-Q Ve, #Z L{ 96
O 2325 Resolution must be described above. Grievant's Signature Date

DISTRIBUTION: White, Green, Canary, Pink — Process to Step One; Goldenrod — Grievant @




i

"} The infe deskis 780-5000. Alf area codes are (5i7). TF
the 780 number does not reach the person, then the lastfoue

gqre an exteasion of T8G-5oawao,

|

Froms quy M, Northingten 193¢35 F22 07 ce T 2025

To: Hearing TnvesTigator AusTIN
'1; . o
Heet Lt Archambequ, CRR Troy CaBB, DW Jimmy Jarrett 780-5623,

i

IADW Martin Me Callum 780-5163, warden Briai Mercisen 780~

e ——

(S, Admin, Assistant Kimberly Napier 780-5i2l, Richard D. Russeil
‘:ansfng Mboc), Facility Mgr. Tim Schubf“;ns 780~ 5130, Director

HiHeidi Washington, ADw David Wendt

Oh 0¢ 0CToBER 202 S, after I returned fromq week at Henry

?Ford Hospital: T gave yoy 2 pPages of QuesTions teo get Withess

\StateimenTs, and requesT te geT Medical Decuments From « specific

|

‘i'OCaT:oh in a specific foctlacker of mine, These were to SipperT my

{Deferse at the 07 ocToBER 2025 Class I Miscenduct Hearing for

?qlleged Threatening Behavior, You did neither and, therefore,

=

:‘deﬂiéd me Dye Process‘ USCA (4, You had no 'lxn"'QhT to <jGT ime the

;doc_urv\en'rs or sTateiments, You should conlact LARA, (5iT) 24i~a(qq -

. fer a "ehearing. RPD ©3.03. (o 5, Sec. V.

-‘éDq‘feJ: O70cT 2025 Gafa M. ﬂcrttg«dt/b

‘l Z
|
1 I9NaV 2625

|
i

Dear Rudy and Evjin, MbDoc’s ‘latest series of ottacks begqn

' - - N
Husith | coercion, af fempts at intimidation, harassment, and
lIthreats of physical harm as T prepared o fle iy Application

jg%For Leave To Appeal jn the Michigan Supreme Court abeut the

;gfqlse Ist Degree Murder Conviclion +hat MDOC Recerds Adminis—-

litrater Christina Cakandor PuT en my MDOC Recerd, S. ct Ne,

I6B417, This series of events, stTili ongeing, is orchestrated

u: (cver) @
| .




UL was ieavc’hq’ T fF for HEAH (

u..'\m 44u

) bx\ASSisTanT Af’hsrney GehenalaH- Steven thgscm.uqser (SW) 335~

3055 and Jeseph Yung-Kuang He thraugh JCF LiTigalion Coordinator

,v Kinmberly Napier (s17). 789~512I (Yep' She’s get Z jebs; gmaybé 2 pay-

checks) (Is Josepln Ho rela‘ted fo Chief ccP Spy Peter Yuovxg HoZ}

I sent you a copy of m,g,_az.q CCFOBER 2024 Me.chcal Record From

He"")" Ford Hospital (iFAH) where T wenl info syncepe, became cyan-

llotic and diapheretic minutes after Warden Brian Merrisonis hitimen

_lsproyed me in the face with a Fenlanyl loaded perfume alemizecas

Wy ie'i'fe(?
v gof

Brian Maorrison’s attenpls To obsirucl my couil azcess.

i—'-’e,hf ‘i’hrggﬂ\n this in 2016 after Cpen HearT Surqgery where syncape

occursed for 5-10 mindles ). This was the beginning of Warden

He.arin,.} Inye.sfc‘gai'or Austin hece is re‘Fusinﬁ to qive rve me
* t e

’ ﬂse documents needed to void tihis false thscehddcT Fa Threqfey\mﬁ
,‘Be.hawo.,' which 15 contrelled by orders freom aferesaid AsJ¢5T<znl

Attorney Ganerals 'Nnrog.s‘n Adimin: Assli/ Li T|9q'hon Coordingter K.m

AT,

4 Ndf).lg(". ———

1UPs: I haope f]'_‘lmts_:gérj Te ya;_z.

oo

In iy next ‘effer, Tiil Tell you _at)odT ng'eMp'i'S To m.urdjer me

‘1,),' ce}T4{n sTaff here. T have the prosfs. — —

Heyl T'i] be 77 on 15 Nov 2025. cR ,
Ma)« YHWH Bless You AH’

G@n& My mw{%@'&m‘




Michigan Department of Corrections
GRIEVANCE REJECTION LETTER

DATE: 10/26/2025

TO: NORTHINGTON 193035 LOCATION: IJCF I-18
FROM: Grievance Coordinator: Cobb

SUBJECT: Receipt/Rejection/Denial for Step I Grievance

Your Step I grievance regarding untimely

was received in this office on  10/20/2025  and was rejected due to the following reason:

The Step I Grievance Office staff have carefully examined the content of your Step I grievance. This
examination reveals that you have exceeded your time limits in filing a grievance on issue(s) that
concern you, and at the same time provided no reasonable circumstance beyond your control that
would have prevented you from filing this grievance in a timely fashion. This office is returing you
grievance to you without investigation for these reasons. If you have further questions consult OP
03.02.130, which is available in the institutional library.

Any future references to this grievance should utilize this identifier:

JCF /I 2025/ 10/ 2207 / 28E

i e

Respondent Date Reviewer Date

e )

®




| From: Ganry M. Nerthingten 193035 F22 j2NcV 2025
Tt ADA Ceordinaler AlcerTa (5i7) 780 -523C, L. Archambeay, HI

LAUSTIN, CRR Trey ¢oBB, Lt: __ Hudsen, DW Timmy Jarratt, Adw

| Martin McCaiium, Brian Mernson, Richanrd D.Russeii/sean Lockhart,

| Tesh Schley, Tim S<hubriang, Heidi Washingten, ADw David Weadt
Onl2 NOVEMBER 2025, viqg communicaltons, T became.

lawedre that you, the aforemention ed, formed a RICO qu&emgﬁt’ te

L deprive me of g €5T-418 Appedl form and a copy of the Hearing

| [Report which, according To RIZO (I8 USC, Secs. 961 etseq,)

Lincludes therain depriving me of 3 () a college education and

,:FUnd:nchhe_rec'f' (Goss v Lopez, 419US 565, 573-574C )3 (2)

||Geldberg vKelly, 397 Us 234, Q97e); Leganv Zivamermaa,

[ HSSUS 422,432 (1982)); (2) State/MDOC em ployiment and Funds

|derived thereof (Couneil v Higginbetham, 403uUs2¢7, . (37

(James v Strange, 507 US 128,150~ (41 (19¥5) (wages and (nhi mate

,,perSm-mH‘y)); (3) disability benefits and rights ¥equired tec be

provided (H2 USC, Secs. i2ic] ef seq, 3 Hemi Group v NYc, 559 Us

U, 16~18 (2e16)(causal connection and froud); Logan, 455 US at

LH30, fub (1982) (State tert claim)y Mathews ¢ Eldridge, 474 Us

31—« 1976) (disability benefits/rights); and (4) other forms of
|

preperTy and preoperTy r‘ng's thereof (Chattancoqq Foundey v

Atianta, 203 Us 390,396 (19ecd(eXTra expenses and hard ship)).

+

|[Further included under RICO is Obstructien of Juslice encainpass-
lling alt oferesoid elements caused by your refusal to provide me

| the CST-418 ferm and a copy of the Hearing Repert; needad te filg

|State AdminisTrative Appe‘-;i under Policy PD 03.63.105, Sechion
IWWW. FerthuwiTh cease and desist from your R1CO ObstrucTicn:
previde me with the C3T-418 form and 07 OLTOBER 202%

| Hearirg Repert,

,;ba“tadi i2 Nov ze2S G«z& 42T Qmw @



MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 4835-4248 5/09

PRISONER/PAROLEE GRIEVANCE APPEAL FORM CSJ-247B
Date Received by Grievance Coordinator Grievance Identifier: EJC |~ | 25 | y |°| 12|20 |7| 1217 A |
at Step II:

INSTRUCTIONS: THIS FORM IS ONLY TO BE USED TO APPEAL A STEP I GRIEVANCE.

The white copy of the Prisoner/Parolee Grievance Form CSJ-247A (or the goldenrod copy if you have not been provided
with a Step I response in a timely manner) MUST be attached to the white copy of this form if you appeal it at both Step
IT and Step III.

If you should decide to appeal the Step I grievance response to Step II, your appeal should be directed to:
by . If it is not submitted by this date, it will be considered terminated.

If you should decide to appeal the response you receive at Step II, you should send your Step III Appeal to the Director’s
Office, P.O. Box 30003, Lansing, Michigan, 48909. -

Name (Print first, last) Number Institution Lock Number | Date of Incident | Today’s Date
. Ag S . — O7 QCT7T 30 O0CT
Ga‘*y M, NchhinﬁToh J93035 JCF Fz2zZ = 1025

STEP II — Reason for Appeal > TEP | Respense denied as (WIEP o falise decument requiring .
di'scharge of CRR Froey Cobb: The Grievance was drepped inte the maiibex of.

- Rum RIKAR in I-Unit en 09 OCTOBER 2025, Rikar was en vacalien fer 7 te 10 days,
se TcF apparently net having a replacement for Rikar is delay <ulpable to MDoc, NeT
CULPABLE TO NORTHINGToN. STEPI Respense shows o 7-day delay frem 10 ocToBER
2025 Sfaning of Respense by Troy Cobb te 27 OCTOBER 2025 mailing of Respense Te
No.«,-m_:.)s*ren.‘ C‘glcuiqﬂnﬂ a 7~dq/deiay from Cebbis 2c OCTOBER 2025 #i Respense
Q@%&M&"‘if Grievance , O imecns GC Cobb actuaily received the Gricvance
on |3 OCTOBER 2025 which {s a RECEIPT of GRIEVANCE 2 BUSINESS DAY AFTER
MATLED, HL AUSTIN fajled toe do her MINTSTERINL Jop.PD 03.03 Y. Do youc jobs

STEP II — Response Date Received by
Step II Respondent:

Date Returned to
Grievant:

Respondent’s Name (Print) Respondent’s Signature Date

STEP III — Reason for Appeal CRR Trey COBB has difficulty prex Timely ‘Processinﬁ Griev-
Ances becnuse £€cBB HASHVWET BRAIN FReMm DRINKING Toe MUTH ALCoHoL AT
THE BAR HE RUNS. In Grievance JCF-25-10~2203-22G, which was time sTamped
as received on 20 6cToBER 2025, jusl like This grievance, despite being maija
2 da;s eariter, The de)a)' here was either JCF RUM Rikar o GC Cabb, ndrNorfhi-qj'k-n.,
Grievance Policy states: "Within five businegs after attempting to rescivea
_grievahle issye issue with staff," a prisoner must mail a griévance. PDo3.02i30.

It,2207 was not suntimely! It was mailed in 2 days. Answer merits. i

— UISTRIBUTIUNT VWMITE = PTOCESS (0 SLEp 111; Green, Ldrdry, FINMK — PTOCESS WU SLEpP 11, GUIuenroa =




